www.vishay.com For technical questions contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com Document Number: 28363
96 Revision: 15-Jun-05
199 PEL-SI
Vishay BCcomponents
Aluminum Capacitors
Power Economy Long Life Snap-in
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminum capacitors,

2. Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 2 apply
at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 to 106 kPa, RH = 45 to 75%.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 199 series
820 μF/160V; ±20%
Nominal case size: ∅25 × 40 mm
Catalog number: 2222 199 51821.
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR rated capacitance at 120 Hz
IR rated RMS ripple current at 120 Hz, 105 °C
IL5 max. leakage current after 5 minutes at UR
ESR max. equivalent series resistance at 120 Hz; note 1
Table 2
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
120 Hz
(μF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅D × L
(mm)
IR
120 Hz
(A)
IL5
(mA)
MAX. ESR
120Hz(1)
(Ω)
MAX. Z
10KHz
(mΩ)
CATALOG
NUMBER
2222 ... .....
160 330 22 × 25 1.00 1.06 0.50 316 199 51331
390 22 × 30 1.17 1.25 0.43 260 199 51391
470 22 × 35 1.35 1.50 0.35 216 199 51471
560 22 × 40 1.53 1.50 0.30 183 199 51561
560 25 × 30 1.42 1.50 0.30 199 199 41561
680 25 × 35 1.60 1.50 0.24 170 199 51681
820 25 × 40 1.80 1.50 0.20 144 199 51821
820 30 × 30 1.67 1.50 0.20 166 199 41821
820 35 × 25 1.44 1.50 0.30 219 199 31821
1000 30 × 35 1.86 1.50 0.17 144 199 41102
Document Number: 28363 For technical questions contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 15-Jun-05 99
199 PEL-SI
Aluminum Capacitors
Power Economy Long Life Snap-in
Vishay BCcomponents
160 1000 35 × 30 1.82 1.50 0.25 157 199 31102
1200 25 × 50 2.24 1.50 0.14 105 199 51122
1200 30 × 40 2.06 1.50 0.21 124 199 41122
1200 35 × 30 1.81 1.50 0.21 152 199 31122
1500 30 × 45 2.30 1.50 0.11 106 199 51152
1500 35 × 35 1.97 1.50 0.17 134 199 41152
1800 30 × 50 2.51 1.50 0.09 92 199 51182
1800 35 × 45 2.45 1.50 0.14 102 199 41182
2200 35 × 50 2.66 1.50 0.11 90 199 51222
200 330 22 × 35 1.19 1.32 0.50 241 199 42331
390 22 × 35 1.27 1.50 0.43 212 199 42391
390 25 × 30 1.27 1.50 0.43 219 199 52391
470 30 × 25 1.28 1.50 0.35 231 199 52471
560 30 × 30 1.53 1.50 0.30 180 199 52561
680 30 × 30 1.57 1.50 0.24 167 199 52681
680 35 × 25 1.36 1.50 0.37 225 199 62681
820 25 × 50 2.04 1.50 0.20 115 199 32821
820 30 × 35 1.75 1.50 0.20 146 199 42821
820 35 × 30 1.72 1.50 0.30 160 199 52821